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Staff Contact Information 

Development Services:  
Wallis Meshier, Interim Executive Director             wmeshier@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 501-7621  
Planning Department:  
Wallis Meshier, Assist. Director of Dev. Services        wmeshier@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 501-7621  
David Hermosillo, Sr. Planner    dhermosillo@killeentexas.gov 
       (254) 501-7641 
Maria Lopez, Planner    mlopez@killeentexas.gov 
       (254) 501-7630 
Kate Kizito: Downtown Revitalization Director   kkizito@killeentexas.gov       
               (254) 501-7645  
Building Inspections: 
Earl Abbott, Building Official           eabbott@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 501-7605  
Scott Merithew, Chief Building Inspector  smerithew@killeentexas.gov             

 (254) 501-7749  
Misty Carver, Building Plans Examiner       mcarver@killeentexas.gov 

 (254) 501-7646  
 
Fire Department: 
James Chism, Assist. Chief/Fire Marshal       jchism@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 501-7677  
Cory Hall, Capt./Inspect.-Investigator         chall@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 501-8864  
Engineering: 
Andrew Zagars, City Engineer           azagars@killeentexas.gov  
               (254)616-3179  
Nilka Rosado, Engineering Assoc.         nrosado@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 616-3174  
Steve Kana, Engineer    skana@killeentexas.gov 
       (254) 616-3175 
David Koberlein, Engineer                                 dkoberlein@killeentexas.gov 
                                                                      (254) 616-3178  
Solid Waste Department: 
Ricky Dugger, Solid Waste Comm. Sup.          rdugger@killeentexas.gov  

 (254) 501-7783  
Water & Sewer Services, BPAT/FOG/CSI:  
John Wiley, Manager of Water & Sewer           jwiley@killeentexas.gov  

 (254)501-6305  
Joshua Yamasta, BPAT/FOG        jyamasta@killeentexas.gov  
               (254) 285-9690 
Marciano King, BPAT/FOG    mking@killeentexas.gov 
       (254) 501-6316 
Christian Claudio, BPAT/FOG   cclaudio@killeentexas.gov 
       (254) 501-6324 
Sergio Alvarez, BPAT/FOG     salvarez@killeentexas.gov 
       (254) 501-6317  
Community Development: N/A 
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Other Contacts:  
 
TxDOT - Richard Rangel  
(254) 939-3691 office 
(254) 939-3778 direct 
   
Bell County Public Killeen OSSF 
Kurt Krause  
(254) 526-3197 ext. 1611;  
 
Bell County Health Department – Food Deal – 
Jennifer Hollley – Director: (254)532-9811 ext. 1111  
Cathey Herbert:(254)534-4837.  
Craig Jett: (254) 541-6419 
 
Bell County Health Department-Wastewater  
Josh Langley Director: (254)-532-9800 
 
ONCOR: (888) 313-6862 
 
ATMOS (254) 690-1845 
 
Centurylink: (254) 628-5484 
 
Spectrum: (254)634-3145  
 
KFHR Airport: Mike Wilson, (254) 501-8704/8701  
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